

ITEM NO.8

Court No.5

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19952/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2007 in WP No. 9194/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

URMILA DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11624 of 2008

With I.A.No.1(c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) NO. 24446 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 06/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List these matters for final disposal in the month of February,
2010. Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, to be filed within six weeks.

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master